# **DRAFT**

#### **Article III:**

# **Housekeeping Changes:**

1. Article III. Para 1: remove "...one (1) teaching faculty each of the other Colleges..." and replace with "...one (1) teaching faculty from the other College(s)..."

## **Constitutional changes**

2. Article III. Para 1: proposal to delete "...one (1) representative from the Division of Distance Education..." and add the language "...one (1) representative from Enrollment Services..."

### **Article IV:**

## **Housekeeping Changes:**

- 1. Article IV. Section 1.a: remove "...five (5) teaching faculty from the College of Education, two (2) teaching faculty from the College of Business..." and replace with "...seven (7) teaching faculty from the Colleges of Education and Business, with five (5) teaching faculty from Education and two (2) teaching faculty from Business..."
- 2. Article IV. Section 2.a: remove "...three (3) academic faculty, one from each college." and replace with "...three (3) academic faculty, one (1) from Arts & Sciences, one from Education, and one from Business."

#### Article V:

## **Housekeeping Changes:**

- 1. Article V. Title. Add "m" to "COMITTEES"
- 2. Article V. Section 1.a: remove "...two (2) tenured teaching faculty from the College of Education, one (1) tenured teaching faculty member from the College of Business, ..." and replace with "...three (3) tenured teaching faculty from the Colleges of Education and Business, with two (2) tenured teaching faculty from Education and one (1) tenured teaching faculty member from Business..."
- 3. Article V. Section 3.a: remove "two (2) teaching faculty from the College of Education, and one (1) teaching faculty member from the College of Business, ..." and replace with

- "...three (3) teaching faculty from the Colleges of Education and Business, with two (2) teaching faculty from Education and one (1) teaching faculty member from Business..."
- 4. Article V. Section 4.a: remove "...four (4) academic faculty members, one (1) from each college...." and replace with "...three (3) academic faculty members, one (1) from Arts & Sciences, one (1) from Education, and one (1) from Business,..."
- 5. Article V. Section 4.a: remove "...Director of Diversity..."
- 6. Article V. Section 5.a: remove "...one (1) from the College of Education and one (1) from the College of Business..." and replace with "... and two (2) from the Colleges of Education and Business, with one (1) from Education and one (1) from Business..."
- 7. Article V, Section 5, Para a: remove "...including a representative from Division of Distance Education..." with reference to admin faculty numbers.
- 8. Article V, Section 5, Para a: remove "...and the Director of Institutional Research..." with reference to ex officio numbers.
- 9. Article V, Section 6, a: remove "... one (1) from the College of Education and one (1) from the College of Business;..." and replace with "... and two (2) from the Colleges of Education and Business, with one (1) from Education and one (1) from Business;..."
- 10. Article V, Section 7, Title: change the title from Student Affairs Committee to Student Life Committee
- 11. Article V, Section 7, Para a: remove "...three (3) teaching faculty, one from each college;..." and replace with "...three (3) teaching faculty, one (1) member from Arts & Sciences, one (1) member from Education, and one (1) member from Business;...".

### Additionally:

- a. Article V, Section 7, Para a:
  - change Vice President for Student Affairs to Dean of Student Life
  - change the Director of Student Activities and Hoke Center to Associate Director of Student Leadership
- b. Article V, Section 7, Para b: 7. change the change Vice President for Student Affairs to Dean of Student Life, and change Director of Student Activities and Hoke Center to Associate Director of Student Leadership
- 12. Article V, Section 8, Para a.: remove "...one (1) from the college of Education and one (1) from the college of Business;...: and replace with "...and two (2) from the Colleges of Education and Business, with one (1) from Education and one (1) from Business;..."

University Council Prepared by: Steve Clements

- 13. Article V, Section 9, Para a.: remove "...one from each college..." and replace with "..."...one (1) member from Arts & Sciences, one (1) member from Education, and one (1) from Business;..."
- 14. Article V, Section 10, Para a.: remove "...four (4) academic faculty, one (1) from each college and one (1) librarian;" and replace with "...three (3) academic faculty, one (1) member from the college of Arts and Science, and two (2) faculty from the Colleges of Education and Business, with one (1) member from Education and one (1) member from Business; one (1) librarian;"

## **Constitutional changes**

- 15. Article V, Section 3, Para a: proposal to change appointee "...from the Division of Distance Education" to "in a Instructional Design position"
- 16. Article V, Section 6, Para a: proposal to remove "...including a representative from Division of Distance Education and a representative from student affairs..." with reference to admin faculty numbers. Proposal to add the language, "...at least one from Student Life and/or Enrollment Services..." as a descriptor for the admin faculty.
- 17. Article V, Section 7, Para a: proposal to remove "...the Division of Distance Education..." and add the language, "...Student Life and/or Enrollment Services..." as a descriptor for the admin faculty numbers.

- 3 -

18. Article V, Section 9, Para a: proposal to remove "...the Division of Distance Education..." and replace with ""...Enrollment Services..."

University Council
Prepared by: Steve Clements